
DATE/EVENT TIME LOCATION

Friday, March 20 
OPENING CEREMONIES 10:00 a.m. Louisburg Magnet High School

Franklin County

Friday, March 20
FUN WALK 11:30 a.m. Louisburg Magnet High School

Franklin County

Tuesday, March 24*
CORNHOLE 10:00 a.m. Aycock Recreation Center

Vance County

Friday, March 27*
SHUFFLE BOARD 9:00 a.m. Huck Sansbury Complex

Person County

Monday, March 30
BOWLING-SINGLES 10:00 a.m. Before the 1  Framest

Vance County

Wednesday, April 1
BOWLING-DOUBLES 10:00 a.m. Before the 1  Framest

Vance County

Thursday, April 2
BOWLING-MIXED/DOUBLES 10:00 a.m. Before the 1  Framest

Vance County

Wednesday, April 8
BILLIARDS 9:00 a.m. Louisburg Senior Center

Franklin County

Thursday, April 9*
BADMINTON, CROQUET & TABLE TENNIS 10:00 a.m. Aycock Recreation Center

Vance County

Tuesday, April 14
MINI-GOLF 12:00 p.m. Adventure Island

Vance County

Friday, April 17*
CYCLING, TRACK, FOOTBALL & SOFTBALL
THROW, SHOT PUT & DISCUS, LONG JUMP

9:00 a.m. Warren County High School
Warren County

Monday, April 20
DISC GOLF                     RAIN DATE - APRIL 22 10:00 a.m. Owens Park

Franklin County

Tuesday, April 21
PICKLEBALL-SINGLES 10:00 a.m. D.N. Hix Complex

Granville County

Friday, April 24*
PICKLEBALL-DOUBLES/MIXED DOUBLES 9:30 a.m. John Graham Gym

Warren County

Tuesday, April 28*
HORSESHOES, BASKETBALL SHOOT 9:30 a.m. D.N. Hix Complex

Granville County

Friday, May 1*
TENNIS-SINGLES/DOUBLES/MIXED-
DOUBLES

10:00 a.m. Granville Athletic Park
Granville County

Tuesday, May 5
SWIMMING EVENTS 11:30 a.m. Aycock Recreation Center

Vance County

Tuesday, May 5*
BOCCE (50-69 YEARS OLD) 9:00 a.m. Aycock Recreation Center

Vance County

Tuesday, May 7*
BOCCE (70 +BETTER) 9:00 a.m. Aycock Recreation Center

Vance County

Monday, May 11*
GOLF                                  RAIN DATE - MAY 13 9:00 a.m. River Golf Course

Franklin County

Friday, May 15*
SILVER ARTS 10:00 a.m. Aycock Recreation Center

Vance County

2026 Kerr-Tar Regional Senior Games Schedule

*Lunch will be provided on days marked with an asterisk (*).


